
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028628-2024 

Contract

Reablement and Rapid Response Service

City of York Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-028628

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044eea  

Published 6 September 2024, 2:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

City of York Council

West Offices, Station Rise

York

YO1 6GA

Contact

Mark Woolford

Email

mark.woolford@york.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028628-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028628-2024
mailto:mark.woolford@york.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKE21 - York

National registration number

GB 647 3650 22

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.york.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103839

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.york.gov.uk
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103839


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Reablement and Rapid Response Service

Reference number

84990

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Reablement Service and the Rapid Response Service (together from here as ‘the
Service’) are both goal-focused interventions. The Reablement Service involves intensive,
time-limited assessment and therapeutic work over a period of up to six weeks (but possibly
for a shorter period) and the Rapid Response Service is short term intervention of up to a
maximum of 28 days. We would expect to see the level of provision reduced during the
period of the Service. The Service will be available to all people that meet the eligibility
criteria detailed in the Service Specification. Ongoing care needs can be identified at any
point during the Service journey, and this will be determined by individual need.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,824,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE21 - York

Main site or place of performance

York

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Reablement Service and the Rapid Response Service (together from here as ‘the
Service’) are both goal-focused interventions. The Reablement Service involves intensive,
time-limited assessment and therapeutic work over a period of up to six weeks (but possibly
for a shorter period) and the Rapid Response Service is short term intervention of up to a
maximum of 28 days. We would expect to see the level of provision reduced during the
period of the Service. The Service will be available to all people that meet the eligibility
criteria detailed in the Service Specification. Ongoing care needs can be identified at any
point during the Service journey, and this will be determined by individual need.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-010596

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Reablement and Rapid Response Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

/Notice/010596-2024


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Human Support Group Ltd

Cardinal House, Abbeyfield Court, Abbeyfield Road

Nottingham 

NG7 2SZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE21 - York

National registration number

03513906

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,824,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,667,608.84



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-01T15:18:11+0100
	TCPDF




